Page 1 of 7
Operating Manual
41 03E10K00; 41 03E11K00; 41 03E11K03; 41 03E13K00
41 03E13K03; 41 03E14K00; 41 03E16K00; 41 03E18K00
Product
Type designation: 41 03ExxKxx
Part number: 41xx0xxx
This single linear solenoid is used mainly as a switching magnet.
This magnet system is designed for use in potentially explosive atmospheres in category 2 equipment
group II.
It is built and tested for ignition protection type increased safety "e" as per DIN EN 60079-7:2015 and
EN 60079-0:2012+A11:2013.
Technical data for magnet type 41 03ExxKxx:
 Protection class:   IP54 EN 60529
 Ex classification:         II 2G Ex eb IIC T4 Gb
 Approval:    IBExU 16 ATEX 1220 X
Electrical data for magnet type 41 03E10K00:
 Nominal voltage:   24V DC
Voltage tolerance:   +/- 10%
 Nominal current:   2.07A
 Rated current:    2.12A
 Nominal capacity:   49.7W
 Rated output:    Max 50.9W
 Test voltage:    400V
Duty cycle    100%
 Varistor:    SIOV-S14K175 from EPCOS or equivalent
 Fuse:     6.3A
  Max ambient temperature:  -20°C / +40°C
Nominal voltage:   110V DC
Voltage tolerance:   +/- 10%
 Nominal current:   0.43A
 Rated current:    0.44A
 Nominal capacity:   47W
 Rated output:    Max 48.4W
 Test voltage:    1120V
Duty cycle    100%
 Varistor:    SIOV-S14K550 from EPCOS or equivalent
 Fuse:     1.25A
  Max ambient temperature:  -20°C / +40°C
Page 2 of 7
Operating Manual
41 03E10K00; 41 03E11K00; 41 03E11K03; 41 03E13K00
41 03E13K03; 41 03E14K00; 41 03E16K00; 41 03E18K00
Electrical data for magnet type 41 03E11K00:
Nominal voltage:   24V DC
Voltage tolerance:   +/- 10%
 Nominal current:   1.66A
 Rated current:    1.71A
 Nominal capacity:   39.9W
 Rated output:    Max 41.1W
 Test voltage:    400V
Duty cycle    100%
 Varistor:    SIOV-S14K175 from EPCOS or equivalent
 Fuse:     5.0A
  Max ambient temperature:  -20°C / +40°C
Electrical data for magnet type 41 03E11K03:
Nominal voltage:   200V DC
Voltage tolerance:   +/- 10%
 Nominal current:   0.24A
 Rated current:    0.25A
 Nominal capacity:   48W
 Rated output:    Max 50W
 Test voltage:    1120V
 Duty cycle    100%
 Varistor:    SIOV-S14K550 from EPCOS or equivalent
 Fuse:     1.3A
 Max ambient temperature:  -20°C / +40°C
Electrical data for magnet type 41 03E13K00:
Nominal voltage:   24V DC
Voltage tolerance:   +/- 10%
 Nominal current:   2.33A
 Rated current:    2.4A